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Number.I 
Name. 

495410 I Barlow, George Ernest 
571551 Heath, William George 
489831 Nichols, Donald Phelps 
554406 Wallen, David Malvan 

THE NE,v ZEATuAND G~ZETTE. 

Occupation and Address. 

MILITARY AREA' NO. 2 (PAEROA). 

Gazette 
Dated. 

[No, 94-

Reason for ca'rtcellation. 

Factory-manager, Rewi St.ii'i'e Aroha ; .115/9/421 Not a member of classes called up .. 
Driver, PU:taruru . ·. • . . . . . 15/9/42 Not a member of classes called up .. 
Motor mechanic, 7 Durham,St., Tauranga . . ·. 15/9/42 Not a member of classes called up .. 
Engine-driver (N.Z.R.), Coronation St., Paeroa 15/9/42 · Not a member of classes called up. 

MILITARY AREA No. 3 (WHANGAREI). 

6310551 Hayter, Edward Joe . · 1 B. ~tcher's as.sis. t. an·t., care of •.. ·P.ost.
0

office,. Kaikoh··.e I' 15/9/421 Member of 3rd Division. 
564905 Holland, Frank Edward . . Gardener, West Coast Rd., Oratia1 Glen Eden 15/9/42 Not a me. mber of classes called up. 
5872~8 Shepherd, Frederick Charles Dairy-farmer, Towai . . · . . . . 15/9/42 Not a member of classes called up .. 
603827 Taylor, Arnold George Donald Labourer, Awaroa Rd., Henderson... . . 15/9/42 Not a Iil.ember of classes called up .. 

566007 
· 570084 

631371 
629341 

593o48 
596754 

513098 
303523 
625078 
540595 
627945 
628892 

495334 
568050 
548147 
468768 

607147 
461760 
565225 
456329 
485213 
544420 
58820!,) 
594446 

619203 
602113 

465891 

555353 
612019 
585655 

448607 
479230 
526491 

630938 
587247 

460029i 
629262 
453870 
603219 
544798 
531320 
575110 
628424 
284762 
490477 
588503 

628744 
595264 
596229 

593137 
631995 
486458 

'618697 
594265 
696576 
628391 

\ 
686469 
635994 

Harding, Leslie 
Mehrtens, Leslie 

Paddy, Noel John 
St. Martin, Alfred Albert 

McDonald 
Stone, William Henry 
Y ~rnall, . Clifford Almsley 

Aldrich, William John Frost 
Almao, George ,T ohn Perry 
Antony, Edward 
Birt, Patrick James 
Dooley, Arthur 
Dudley, Mauri~e .. 

Hansen, George Edward 
Hazelwood, James Thomas .. 
Honeybone, John .. 
J oll, Norman Hedley 

Jopson, William Stephen Rush 
Lane, Thomas Roy 
Lucchesi, Albert Attilio 
Mills, Gordon Tomas 
Munro, Ewen McLennan 
Omundsen, Lionel Ray 
Sim, Thomas 
Syminton, Ian Douglas 

Wagner, Raymond Edward .. 
Wallis, \Villiam Henry Ray-

mond 
Williamson, Michael Jeffrey .. 

Brown, Herbert Nathan 
Currie, Clarence Ernest 
Fleming, James Ferguson 

Nicholas, Keith 
Penhev; Leonard William 
Simpson, Norman Symon 

'\Valter, Vincent Jacob 
vVheeler, Samuel Arthur 

Ball, Gordon William 
Begley, John William 
Capes, Robert James 
Dods, Geoffrey Francis 
Harris, George Moore 
Hutchins, George Kenneth 
McGregor, Ronald 
Moffatt, Edgar Wallace 
Nelson, Star 
Pearcey, James Joyce .. 
Quinlivan, Thomas James' 

Edward 
Scott; John, Colin .. 
Scully, James Garia 
Ward, Victor Robert 

Bennett, Stanley John 
Berman, Harry 
Carswell, Leonard James 

Clare, Bernard Lewis 
Foreman, Ronald George 
Frethey, Lance Llewelyn .. 
Higgins, Herbert Stanley Sid-

ney 
Julian, William Bernard 
Swan, Arthur Joseph , 

MILITARY AREA No. 4 (HAMILTON). 

Farm-manager, R;D., Ruawaro, Huntly 
Tractor-driver, care of Ellis and Burnand, 

Waimiha 
Butcher's assistant, 4 7 Bowen St., Cambridge .. 
Labourer, 29 Forest Lake Rd., Hamilton 

Farmer, Rangiriri 
Farmer, Grande Vue Rd., Frankton Junction .. 

MILITARY; AREA N6. Q! (WELLINGTON) ... 

Hotel worker, 173 Waiwhett!. Rd., Lower Hutt· 
31 Mulgrave St., Wellington 
Taxi-driver, 50 Riddiford St,;,Wellington 
Carpenter, 137 Whites Line East, Lower Hutt 
Seaman, 82 Endeavour St., Wellington 
Metal-worker, 33 •Sutherland. Cref1cent, Melrose, 

Wellington 
Labourer, Main Rd., Stokes Valley, Wellington 
Company. executive, Henry St., Upper Hutt .. 
Driver, 85 Fitzherl;>ert St., Bet.one 
Railway shunter, is Bombay St., Wellington 

N.4 " 
Traffic Officer; 156B Molesworth St.j Wellington 
Senior telegraphist, 12 Brµges Ave., Miramar 
Seaman, 48 Oroua St., Eastbourne, '\~ ellington 
Labourer, 35 Hay St., Oriental Bay, Wellington 
Grocer's assistant,· 40 CouWJ St:,· Kilbirnie 
Motor trimmer, 20 Kensington Ave., Petone .. · 
Process worker, 20 Hall Crescent, Lower Hutt 
Refrigerating engineer, 72 Ponsonby Rd., Karori, 

Wellington 
Cook, 65 Ghuznee St., Wel1ington 
City Council employee, 32 Awamutu St., Lower 

Hutt . 
But.cher, 4 Elgin Flats, Plimmer Steps, Wel­

lington 

Mn;ITARY AREA No. 6 (WANGANUI). 

Drover, Grey St., Raetihi . . . . 
Bridge-b't:Lilder, 51 Selwyn Cres., Wanganui 
School-teacher, Otoko Nativ.e School, farapara 

Rd., Wanganui· 
Farmer, Ohau . . . . . . 
Draper, 108 West St., Feilding 
Diesel serviceman, 22 Summerhaves St., Palmer-

ston North • 
Shepherd, Rahui Rd., Otaki 
Labourer, 57 Princess St., B~lmerston North .. 

MILITARY AREA N(?. 7 (NAPIER). 

Painter, 17 Buchanan St., Gisborne .. 
Driver, care of Bartlett's Store, Box 16, Nuhaka 
Grocer, Newman Rd., Eketahuna .. 
Farmer, Ngatapa, Gisborne 
Drover, Whangara, Gisborne .. 
Butter-factory employee, Cook St., Tolaga Bay 
Farmer, 7 Milton Tee., Napier 
Surveyor, Royal Hotel, Featherston .. 
Tuai; Hawke's Bay . . 
Carpenter, 2 Fitzroy Steps; Napier .. 
Labourer, Manutuke, Gisborne 

Student, " The. Grange," Haumoana, Hastings 
Labourer, Takapau · 
Labourer, 408 Riverslea Rd'., Hastings 

MILITARY AREA No. 8 (NEW PLYMOUTH)_. 

Dairy-farmer, Meremere, Rawer~ .. 
Importer, 54 Pembroke R4~, Stratford 
Bank acco:untant, care of Commercial Bank of 

Australia,. Ltd.,· Hawera 
Clerk, 61 Eliot St.; New Plymouth 
Dairy-farmer, Tikorangi R.D., Waitara 
Salesman, 2. Rogan St., New Plymouth 
Warehouseman, 14 Walsh Rd., Upper Westown, 

New Plymouth 
Butcher, Otakeho .. 
Dairy-farmer, Mangorei R.D., New Plymouth 

15/9/42 
15/9/42 

15/9/42 
15/9/42 

24/6/42 
15/9/42 

. 15/9/42 
6/11/40 
24/6/42 
15/9/42 
24/6/42 
15/9/42 

24/6/42 
15/9/42 
15/9/42 
15/9/42 

15/9/42 
15/9/42 
15/9/42 
19/8/41 
15/9/42 
15/9/42 
15/9/42 
15/9/42 

20/1/42 
15/9/42 

15/9/42 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up •. 

Member of 3rd Division. 
Member of 3rd Division. 

Not a member of classes called up .. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

. Not a member of classes called up .. 
Not a member of classes ca1led up. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 

Not a member of classes called up .. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

Not a member. of classes call~d up, 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not. a member of classes called up. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up .. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Alrea0,y a member of Armed Forces .. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up .. 

Member of 3rd Division. 

15/9/42 Not a member of classes called up .. 
15/9/42 Not a member of classes called up .. 
15/9/42 .Not a member of classes called up. 

24/6/41 
15/9/42 
15/9/42 

15/9/42 
15/9/42 

15/9/42 
15/9f42 
19/8/41 
15/9/42 
15/9/42 
·15/9/42 
15/9/42 
15/9/42 
6/11/40 
15/9/42 
15/9/42 

15/9/42 
15/9/42 
15/9/42 

15/9/42 
15/9/42 
15/9/42 

20/1/42 
15/9/42 
15/9/42 
15/9/42 

15/9/42 
15/9/42 

Not a member of classes called up .. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Not a member of classes called up .. 

Member of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of classes called up .. 

Not a member of classes calJed up .. 
M.ember of 3rd Division. 
Member of 3rd Divisi6n. 
Not a m~mber of .classes called up .. 
Not a member of classes called up .. 
Not a member of dasses called up .. 
Already a member of Armed Forces •. 
Already a member of Armed Forces"' 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of classes called up .. 
Not a member of classes called up.-

Member of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of classes called up .. 
Not a member of classes called up. 

Not a member of classes called up:. 
Mero ber of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of classes called up .. 

Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of c~asses called up •. 
Member of 3rd Division: 

Not a member of classes called up .. · 
Not a member of .classes called up .. 


