	Regis- tration Number.	Name.	Occupation and Address.	Gazette Dated.	Reason for Cancellation.	
MILITARY AREA No. 2 (PAEROA).						
495410 Barlow, George Ernest Factory-manager, Rewi St., Te Aroha 15/9/42 Not a member of classes called up.						
	571551 489831	Heath, William George Nichols, Donald Phelps	Driver, Putaruru Motor mechanic, 7 Durham St., Tauranga	15/9/42 15/9/42	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.	
	554406	Wallen, David Malvan	Engine-driver (N.Z.R.), Coronation St., Paeroa	15/9/42		
MILITARY AREA NO. 3 (WHANGAREI).						
	631055	Hayter, Edward Joe	Butcher's assistant, care of Post-office, Kaikohe	15/9/42	Member of 3rd Division.	
	564905 587268	Holland, Frank Edward Shepherd, Frederick Charles	Gardener, West Coast Rd., Oratia, Glen Eden Dairy-farmer, Towai	15/9/42 $15/9/42$	Not a member of classes called up.	
	603827	Taylor, Arnold George Donald		15/9/42	Not a member of classes called up.	
MILITARY AREA NO. 4 (HAMILITON).						
	566007	Harding, Leslie	Farm-manager, R.D., Ruawaro, Huntly	15/9/42	Not a member of classes called up.	
	570084	Mehrtens, Leslie	Tractor-driver, care of Ellis and Burnand, Waimiha	15/9/42	Not a member of classes called up.	
	$\begin{array}{c} 631371 \\ 629341 \end{array}$	Paddy, Noel John St. Martin, Alfred Albert	Butcher's assistant, 47 Bowen St., Cambridge. Labourer, 29 Forest Lake Rd., Hamilton	15/9/42 $15/9/42$	Member of 3rd Division. Member of 3rd Division.	
		McDonald		24/6/42		
	593548 596754	Stone, William Henry Vernall, Clifford Almsley	Farmer, Rangiriri Farmer, Grande Vue Rd., Frankton Junction.	$\frac{24}{0}/42$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.	
			Marymany April No 5 (Warranginon)			
	513098	Aldrich, William John Frost	MILITARY AREA No. 5 (WELLINGTON). Hotel worker, 173 Waiwhetu Rd., Lower Hutt	15/9/42	Not a member of classes called up.	
	303523 625078	Almao, George John Perry Antony, Edward	31 Mulgrave St., Wellington Taxi-driver, 50 Riddiford St., Wellington	$\frac{6/11/40}{24/6/42}$	Not a member of classes called up. Member of 3rd Division.	
	540595	Birt, Patrick James	Carpenter, 137 Whites Line East, Lower Hutt	15/9/42	Not a member of classes called up.	
	627945 628892	Dooley, Arthur Dudley, Maurice	Seaman, 82 Endeavour St., Wellington Metal-worker, 33 Sutherland Crescent, Melrose,	$\frac{24/6/42}{15/9/42}$	Member of 3rd Division. Already a member of Armed Forces.	
	495334	Hansen, George Edward	Wellington Labourer, Main Rd., Stokes Valley, Wellington	24/6/42	Not a member of classes called up.	
	568050 548147	Hazelwood, James Thomas Honeybone, John	Company executive, Henry St., Upper Hutt Driver, 85 Fitzherbert St., Petone	$15/9/42 \\ 15/9/42$	Member of 3rd Division. Not a member of classes called up.	
	468768	Joll, Norman Hedley	Railway shunter, 18 Bombay St., Wellington N. 4	15/9/42	Not a member of classes called up.	
	607147	Jopson, William Stephen Rush	Traffic Officer, 156B Molesworth St., Wellington	15/9/42	Not a member of classes called up.	
	461760 565225	Lane, Thomas Roy Lucchesi, Albert Attilio	Senior telegraphist, 12 Bruges Ave., Miramar Seaman, 48 Oroua St., Eastbourne, Wellington	$15/9/42 \\ 15/9/42$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.	
	456329 485213	Mills, Gordon Tomas Munro, Ewen McLennan	Labourer, 35 Hay St., Oriental Bay, Wellington Grocer's assistant, 40 Coutts St., Kilbirnie	$19/8/41 \ 15/9/42$	Member of 3rd Division. Not a member of classes called up.	
	544420 588209	Omundsen, Lionel Ray Sim, Thomas	Motor trimmer, 20 Kensington Ave., Petone Process worker, 20 Hall Crescent, Lower Hutt	15/9/42 $15/9/42$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.	
	594446	Syminton, Ian Douglas	Refrigerating engineer, 72 Ponsonby Rd., Karori, Wellington	15/9/42	Already a member of Armed Forces.	
	619203 602113	Wagner, Raymond Edward Wallis, William Henry Ray-	Cook, 65 Ghuznee St., Wellington City Council employee, 32 Awamutu St., Lower Hutt	20/1/42 $15/9/42$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.	
	465891	mond Williamson, Michael Jeffrey	Butcher, 4 Elgin Flats, Plimmer Steps, Wel-	15/9/42	Member of 3rd Division.	
			lington			
MILITARY AREA No. 6 (WANGANUI).						
	555353 612019	Brown, Herbert Nathan Currie, Clarence Ernest	Drover, Grey St., Raetihi Bridge-builder, 51 Selwyn Cres., Wanganui	$15/9/42 \ 15/9/42$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.	
	585655	Fleming, James Ferguson	School-teacher, Otoko Native School, Parapara Rd., Wanganui	15/9/42	Not a member of classes called up.	
	448607	Nicholas, Keith	Farmer, Ohau	24/6/41	Not a member of classes called up.	
	479230 526491	Penhey, Leonard William Simpson, Norman Symon	Diesel serviceman, 22 Summerhayes St., Palmer-	$15/9/42 \ 15/9/42$	Already a member of Armed Forces. Not a member of classes called up.	
	630938	Walter, Vincent Jacob	ston North Shepherd, Rahui Rd., Otaki	15/9/42	Member of 3rd Division.	
	587247	Wheeler, Samuel Arthur	Labourer, 57 Princess St., Palmerston North	15/9/42	Not a member of classes called up.	
MILITARY AREA No. 7 (NAPIER).						
	460029	Ball, Gordon William	Painter, 17 Buchanan St., Gisborne Driver, care of Bartlett's Store, Box 16, Nuhaka	$15/9/42 \ 15/9/42$	Not a member of classes called up.	
	629262 453870	Begley, John William Capes, Robert James	Grocer, Newman Rd., Eketahuna	19/8/41	Member of 3rd Division. Member of 3rd Division.	
	603219 544798	Dods, Geoffrey Francis	Farmer, Ngatapa, Gisborne	$15/9/42 \ 15/9/42$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.	
	531320 575110	Hutchins, George Kenneth McGregor, Ronald	Butter-factory employee, Cook St., Tolaga Bay	$15/9/42 \ 15/9/42$	Not a member of classes called up. Already a member of Armed Forces.	
	628424	Moffatt, Edgar Wallace	Surveyor, Royal Hotel, Featherston	$15/9/42 \ 6/11/40$	Already a member of Armed Forces. Member of 3rd Division.	
	284762 490477	Nelson, Star Pearcey, James Joyce	Tuai, Hawke's Bay Carpenter, 2 Fitzroy Steps, Napier.	15/9/42	Not a member of classes called up.	
	588503	Quinlivan, Thomas James Edward	Labourer, Manutuke, Gisborne	15/9/42	Not a member of classes called up.	
	628744 595264	Scott, John Colin	Student, "The Grange," Haumoana, Hastings Labourer, Takapau	$15/9/42 \ 15/9/42$	Member of 3rd Division. Not a member of classes called up.	
	596229	Ward, Victor Robert	Labourer, 408 Riverslea Rd., Hastings	15/9/42	Not a member of classes called up.	
	MILITARY AREA NO. 8 (NEW PLYMOUTH).					
	593137	Bennett, Stanley John	Dairy-farmer, Meremere, Hawera	$15/9/42 \ 15/9/42$	Not a member of classes called up. Member of 3rd Division.	
	631995 486458	Berman, Harry Carswell, Leonard James	Bank accountant, care of Commercial Bank of	15/9/42 $15/9/42$	Not a member of classes called up.	
	618697	Clare, Bernard Lewis	Australia, Ltd., Hawera Clerk, 61 Eliot St., New Plymouth	20/1/42	Not a member of classes called up.	
	594265 596576	Foreman, Ronald George Frethey, Lance Llewelyn	Dairy-farmer, Tikorangi R.D., Waitara Salesman, 2 Rogan St., New Plymouth	$15/9/42 \mid 15/9/42 \mid$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.	
	628391	Higgins, Herbert Stanley Sid- ney	Warehouseman, 14 Walsh Rd., Upper Westown, New Plymouth	15/9/42	Member of 3rd Division.	
	586469 535994	Julian, William Bernard Swan, Arthur Joseph	Butcher, Otakeho Dairy-farmer, Mangorei R.D., New Plymouth	$15/9/42 \ 15/9/42$	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.	
	2000E	,		, ,	carrot ap.	